

NASHOBA



NASHOBA Regional School Committee Communication Subcommittee June 7, 2021 Meeting held virtually via Zoom Technology

Call to Order: 7:30 PM

Attendance: Brett Collins, Mike Horesh,

Absence: Sharon Poch

Approval of meeting minutes

Mr. Horesh moved to approve minutes from the 4/6/2021 CSC meeting. Seconded by Mr. Collins. **Voted and Passed (2-0-0)**

Mr. Horesh moved to approve minutes from the 5/11/2021 CSC meeting.

Seconded by Mr. Collins. Voted and Passed (2-0-0)

Adjourn: Mr Collins moved to adjourn at 7:46 PM. Seconded by Mr. Horesh.

IN FAVOR: Mr. Collins, Mr. Horesh Voted and Passed (2-0-0)

Communication Sub Committee

Mike Horesh (B) Brett Collins (L) Sharon Poch (L)

Brooke Clenchy, Superintendent of Schools